

Mastercard and Butterfield Help Raise \$150,000 for the 2023 Butterfield Bermuda Championship Birdies for Charity programme

SOUTHAMPTON, BERMUDA, FEBRUARY 27, 2024 —The continued partnership between Mastercard, the global technology company in the payment industry, and Butterfield during the 2023 Butterfield Bermuda Championship played a key role in helping to boost charitable donations by \$150,000.

During the 2023 tournament, Mastercard pledged to match the amount of each purchase made by Butterfield Mastercard debit and credit cardholders at the official Championship merchandise tent dollar for dollar as a donation to Birdies for Charity.

Additionally, attendees had an opportunity to donate \$10 or more to access a new Butterfield Mastercard Rest Area, with an incentive to donate \$35 or more by receiving a free Tile Tracker device and entry into a gift certificate draw. Mastercard made an additional contribution to reach the total amount as part of their wider commitment to "doing well by doing good".

"At Mastercard, we understand the importance of thriving communities and are thrilled that our ongoing partnership with Butterfield has enabled us to enrich the charitable impact of the Butterfield Bermuda Championship and have a positive impact on Bermuda's community.," said Jimena Elia, Country Manager for Mastercard's West & Dutch Caribbean Markets. "The Butterfield Bermuda Championship continues to provide an excellent opportunity for us to combine the passion for golf with our commitment to providing cardholders with unique experiences while also supporting the wider community."

"Our thanks go to the Mastercard team for their support and ideas in helping to encourage donations that benefit local charities. We also extend our thanks to the thousands of attendees, in addition to our valued Butterfield Mastercard clients, who generously donated and purchased official merchandise during the tournament. Together, we have been able to contribute to the well-being of our community and look forward to doing the same this year," said Peter Fawn, Butterfield's Group Head of Card Services.

The 2023 Butterfield Bermuda Championship, an official PGA TOUR event, took place from November 6-12, 2023, at Port Royal Golf Club.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



About Butterfield Bermuda Championship

The Butterfield Bermuda Championship, Bermuda's first-ever PGA TOUR event, is an annual stop on the PGA TOUR calendar each fall. The 2024 tournament will take place **November 14-17** at Port Royal Golf Course in Southampton, Bermuda, and the field will feature a minimum of three local Bermudian players. This official FedEx Cup Fall event will showcase Bermuda to its worldwide spectators with live broadcasting brought to you by Golf Channel. For more information on the Butterfield Bermuda Championship, please visit **butterfieldbdachampionship.com**.

About Butterfield

Butterfield is a full-service bank and wealth manager headquartered in Hamilton, Bermuda, providing services to clients from Bermuda, the Cayman Islands, Guernsey, and Jersey, where our principal banking operations are located, and The Bahamas, Switzerland, Singapore, and the United Kingdom, where we offer specialized financial services. Banking services comprise deposit, cash management and lending solutions for individual, business, and institutional clients. Wealth management services are composed of trust, private banking, asset management and custody. In Bermuda, the Cayman Islands and Guernsey, we offer both banking and wealth management. In The Bahamas, Singapore, and Switzerland, we offer select wealth management services. In the UK, we offer residential property lending. In Jersey, we offer select banking and wealth management services. Butterfield is publicly traded on the New York Stock Exchange (symbol: NTB) and the Bermuda Stock Exchange (symbol: NTB.BH). Further details can be obtained from our website at: www.butterfieldgroup.com. About Bermuda Tourism Authority (BTA) The Bermuda Tourism Authority (BTA) is an award-winning, accredited destination marketing organization that promotes Bermuda internationally and works to empower our tourism industry stakeholders. Explore Bermuda's National Tourism Plan at BermudaNTP.com

About Mastercard (NYSE: MA) www.mastercard.com

Mastercard is a global technology company in the payments industry. Our mission is to connect and power an inclusive, digital economy that helps everyone, everywhere by making transactions safe, simple, smart, and accessible. Using secure data and networks, partnerships, and passion, our innovations and solutions help individuals, financial institutions, governments, and businesses realize their greatest potential. Our decency quotient, or DQ, drives our culture and everything we do inside and outside of our company. With connections across more than 210 countries and territories, we are building a sustainable world that unlocks priceless possibilities for all.

Butterfield Media Contact

Nicky Stevens
Nicky.Stevens@butterfieldgroup.com
Group Strategic Marketing and Communications
Mastercard Media Contact
Sabrina Alvarez
Sabrina.Alvarez@mastercard.com

Communications Manager for Central America and the Caribbean at Mastercard